503153214 01/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3199827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD KEENAN	01/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOMIS LLC
Street Address:	542 PARKSIDE DRIVE
City:	PALATINE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13779820
Patent Number:	7216572
Patent Number:	7905260

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 401.374.4317

Email: AKEENAN13@HOTMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: AILEEN BAKER
Address Line 1: 285 CORYS LANE

Address Line 4: PORTSMOUTH, RHODE ISLAND 02871

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AILEEN K BAKER	
SIGNATURE:	/AKB/	
DATE SIGNED: 01/27/2015		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 5

source=KP patents and trademarks#page1.tif

source=KP patents and trademarks#page2.tif

source=FEDERAL ID NUMBER AND LETTER OF APPT#page1.tif

source=FEDERAL ID NUMBER AND LETTER OF APPT#page2.tif

source=FEDERAL ID NUMBER AND LETTER OF APPT#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (the "Assignment") is made
as of January 2/st. 2015 (the "Effective Date"), by and between the heirs to the
estate of RICHARD KEENAN, (the "Assignors") and NOMIS LLC, an Illinois corporation (the
"Assignee").

WHEREAS, United States Patents No7,216,572 and No. 7,905,260, and patent application no. 13/779,820 and the registered Trademark DUST CUTTER (registration number 2850871), is currently owned by Assignors.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patents and Trademark (as detailed in Exhibit A) so as to possess the entire right, title and interest hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignors is desirous of conveying its interest in said patent to Assignce;

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrants that it is the estate of the same Richard Keenan identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office records regarding the listed U.S. Patents and Trademarks, has the authority and is authorized to enter into this transaction.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, transferred, and otherwise assigned, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,216,572 and No. 7,905,260, and patent application no. 13/779,820 and the registered Trademark DUST CUTTER (registration number 2850871), including the right to sue for patent infringement and claim damages for said patent infringement,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignee and Assignor have executed this Agreement as indicated below.

By Aden K Bales	and	By: Kun Kun-	
Name: <u>Aileen Keenan Baker</u>		Name: Kevin Keenan	

NOMIS

By:

Name: Jee Karkosch

Heirs to the Estate of Richard Keenan

EXHIBIT A - PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Patent Number	Date of Patent	Description
US 7,216,572	May 15, 2007	Sawdust Collector for Table Saws
US 7,905,260	March 15, 2011	Router Dust Collection Assembly
Application No.	Filing Date	
US 13/779,820 System	Feb. 28, 2013	Dust Collection Assembly and a Tension

Word Mark Registration Date Registration Number

DUST CUTTER June 8, 2004 2850871

DUST ROUTE R Not registered

DUST CHUTER Not registered

1.h. - ALB XX

Date of this notice: 07-21-2014

Employer Identification Number: 47-6375015

Form: 88-4

Number of this notice: CP 575 B

RICHARD FRANCIS KEENAN ESTATE AILEEN K BAKER EX 133 OLD TOWER HILL ROAD STE 1 WAKEFIELD, RI 02879

For assistance you may call us at: 1-800-829-4933

IF YOU WRITE, ATTACH THE STUB AT THE END OF THIS MOTICE.

WE ASSIGNED YOU AN EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

Thank you for applying for an Employer Identification Number (EIN). We assigned you EIN 47-6375015. This EIN will identify your estate or trust. If you are not the applicant, please contact the individual who is handling the estate or trust for you. Please keep this notice in your permanent records.

When filing tax documents, payments, and related correspondence, it is very important that you use your EIN and complete name and address exactly as shown above. Any variation may cause a delay in processing, result in incorrect information in your account, or even cause you to be assigned more than one EIN. If the information is not correct as shown above, please make the correction using the attached tear off stub and return it to us.

Based on the information received from you or your representative, you must file the following form(s) by the date(s) shown.

Form 1041

04/15/2015

If you have questions about the form(s) or the due date(s) shown, you can call us at the phone number or write to us at the address shown at the top of this notice. If you need help in determining your annual accounting period (tax year), see Publication 538, Accounting Periods and Methods.

We assigned you a tax classification based on information obtained from you or your representative. It is not a legal determination of your tax classification, and is not binding on the IRS. If you want a legal determination of your tax classification, you may request a private letter ruling from the IRS under the guidelines in Revenue Procedure 2004-1, 2004-1 I.R.B. 1 (or superseding Revenue Procedure for the year at issue). Note: Certain tax classification elections can be requested by filing Form 8832, Entity Classification Election. See Form 8832 and its instructions for additional information.

To obtain tax forms and publications, including those referenced in this notice, visit our Web site at www.irs.gov. If you do not have access to the Internet, call 1-800-829-3676 (TTY/TDD 1-800-829-4059) or visit your local IRS office.

IMPORTANT REMINDERS:

- * Reep a copy of this notice in your permanent records. This notice is issued only one time and the IRS will not be able to generate a duplicate copy for you. You may give a copy of this document to anyone asking for proof of your EIN.
- * Use this MIN and your name exactly as they appear at the top of this notice on all your federal tax forms.
- * Refer to this BIN on your tax-related correspondence and documents.

If you have questions about your RIN, you can call us at the phone number or write to us at the address shown at the top of this notice. If you write, please tear off the stub at the bottom of this notice and send it along with your letter. If you do not need to write us, do not complete and return the stub.

Your name control associated with this RIM is KBEM. You will need to provide this information, along with your EIN, if you file your returns electronically.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Keep this part for your records. CP 575 B (Rev. 7-2007)

Return this part with any correspondence so we may identify your account. Please correct any errors in your name or address.

CP 575 B

9999999999

Your Telephone Number Best Time to Call DATE OF THIS NOTICE: 07-21-2014

EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION MUMBER: 47-6375015 NOSON FORM: SS-4

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE CINCINNATI OH 45999-0023 RICHARD FRANCIS KEENAN ESTATE AILEEN K BAKER EX 133 OLD TOWER HILL ROAD STE 1 WAKEFIELD, RI 02879

Date of Qualification

7/17/2014

Court Use Only

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

County of Washington

Richard F Keenan

Alias:

Alias:

Estate Name:

PROBATE COURT OF THE Town of South Kingstown

NO.

2014-0101

CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT

Aileen K. Baker Kevin R. Keenan

Name of Fiduciary/Fiduciaries:

You have qualified as:

Executor/Executrix

and are vested with all the power and authority prescribed by law to said office.

I, the undersigned, hereby certify, that I am the Clerk of the Probate Court; that as such I have custody of the records of said Court; that the foregoing is a true copy of the appointment of a fiduciary; that said fiduciary has given bond as required by law; and that said appointment remains in full force and effect.

Dale S. Holberton

Probate Clerk

PATENT REEL: 034823 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 01/27/2015